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Nevada Advisory Council for Prosecuting Attorneys 
 

Aaron D. Ford (Chair) 

Nevada Attorney General  

100 North Carson Street 

Carson City, NV 89701 

(775) 684-1100 

Assistant: Vicki Beavers  (775) 684-1212 

vbeavers@ag.nv.gov  

 

Steven Wolfson (Vice Chair) 

Clark County District Attorney 

Term ends 01/01/2019 

P.O. Box 552212 

Las Vegas, NV 89155 

(702) 671-0978 

steven.wolfson@clarkcountyda.com 

Assistant: Allison Williams (702)671-0978 

Allison.williams@clarkcountyda.com  

 

A.J. Delap 

Las Vegas Metro Police Department 

Term ends 07/01/2019 

400 S. MLK Blvd., Bldg. B, Suite 416 

Las Vegas, NV 89106 

(702) 828-8479 

A5458D@lvmpd.com 

Assistant: N/A 

 

Karl Hall 

Reno City Attorney 

Term ends 10/14/2019 

1 East First Street 

P.O. Box 1900 

Reno, NV 89505 

hallk@reno.gov 

(775) 334-2050 

Assistant: Jill Zarker (775)348-6913 

Zarkerj@reno.gov 

 

Christopher Hicks 

Washoe County District Attorney 

P.O. Box 11130  

Reno, NV 89520 

(775) 328-3220  

chicks@da.washoecounty.us 

Assistant: Sharon Flanary (775)328-3220 

sflanary@da.washoecounty.us 

 

Arthur Mallory 

Churchill County District Attorney 

Term ends 01/01/2019 

165 North Ada Street 

Fallon, NV 89406 

(775) 423-6561 

amallory@churchillda.org 

Assistant: Charlene Nelson 

cnelson@churchillda.org 

 

Edward G. Poleski 

Assistant City Attorney 

Las Vegas City Attorney’s Office 

100 East Clark Avenue, 3rd Floor 

Las Vegas NV 89101 
epoleski@lasvegasnevada.gov    
(702) 229-6623 

 

Kyle George  

Special Assistant Attorney General 

555 E. Washington Ave, #3900 

Las Vegas, NV 89101 

(702) 486-3396 

kgeorge@ag.nv.gov 

Assistant: Ronda Holm (702)486-6891 

rholm@ag.nv.gov 
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Membership: NRS 241A.040: 

1. AG serves as an ex officio member; [AG Ford] 

2. Three DA members appointed by Nevada District Attorneys Association; 

[Wolfson, Mallory and Hicks]  

3. Two city attorney members appointed by League of Cities; and [Edward G. 

Poleski and Karl Hall] 

4. One member from law enforcement who is appointed by the Governor. [A.J. 

Delap] 

5.  


